

**From:** Atkinson, Elisa [<mailto:Elisa.Atkinson@highwaysengland.co.uk>]

**Sent:** 21 September 2015 11:01

**To:** River Humber Gas Pipeline

**Subject:** River Humber Gas Pipeline Replacement Project EN060004 The Examining Authority's First Written Questions

River Humber Gas Pipeline Replacement Project EN060004  
The Examining Authority's first written questions and requests for information

Highways England Reference: 10031384

**Question 14.15**

Article 9 – Street Works. Is the drafting agreed, in particular the expanded definition of apparatus at (4)?

**Response**

Schedule 4 lists the streets subject to street works. There are no street works to be completed on the Strategic Road Network therefore this does not affect Highways England.

**Question 14.17**

Articles 10(4) creates a power to remove bus shelters without Highways approval is this actually necessary and has this been agreed with the relevant highway authorities?

**Response**

As there are no bus shelters are present on the Strategic Road Network and this article is only applicable to streets subject to street works within Schedule 4, this matter does not affect Highways England.

Regards

**Elisa Atkinson**

Highways England | Lateral | 8 City Walk | Leeds | LS11 9AT

**Tel:** +44 (0) 113 2836233 | **Mobile:** + 44 (0) 7701 288104

Web: <http://www.highways.gov.uk>

GTN: 5173 6233

\*